A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-631-019

R.P.T.T.\$ 5.85
ESCROW NO.TS09006307/AH
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Ridge Crest P.O.A.
P.O. Box 5790
Stateline, NV 89449
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Robert & Karla Biggar
10340 W. Campbell Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85037-5529

DOC # 0700095 04/30/2007 12:39 PM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STEWART TITLE

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: 16.00



(Space Above for Recorder's Use Only)

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That BLAINE E. MORRIS and BENITA N. MORRIS, husband and wife

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to ROBERT BIGGAR and KARLA BIGGAR, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as Tenants in Common

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated areaCounty of Douglas State of Nevada, bounded and described as: The Ridge Crest, One Bedroom, Every Year Use, Week #49-301-15-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATE: April 17, 2007

Blaine E. Morris

Bentla N. Morris

STATE OF}	Dlease See California
COUNTY OF} ss	Please see California notary acknowledgment
This instrument was acknowledged before me on_	attached for
by Blaine E. Morris and Benita Morris	The same of the sa
Signature	Benita n Inouris

Notary Public (One inch margin on all sides of document for Recorder's Use Only)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u> </u>
State of California	` \
County of <u>San Juis Obispo</u>	ss.
County of SWN plus O puspo	J A A
0 0 0 0	T 1/2 Mary
on Upril 24, 2007 before me. Co	arol J. Hathaway Puplic
on April 24, 2007 before me, Con personally appeared Blaine & Mor	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>flunce controls</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
CAROL J. HATHAWAY Commission # 1549619	subscribed to the within instrument and
Notary Public - California	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
San Luis Obispo County	the same in his/her/their authorized of capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
My Comm. Expires Feb 28, 2009	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
· ·	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Carol J. Hathaway
	Signature of Notary Public
ОПТІО	ALAY
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove	
fraudulent removal and reattachment	of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	\ \
Title or Type of Document: <u>Brant</u> Ba	ragin Sale Deed
Title or Type of Document:	Jun, on a seere
Document Date: 4-/7-07	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Canacity/ica) Claimed by Signar	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	THE STATE OF THE S
S. Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top or didino note
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
	ĺ
Signer Is Representing:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	
© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402	www.nationalnotary.org

BK- 0407 PG- 9393 0700095 Page: 2 Of 3 04/30/2007

EXHIBIT "A"

(49)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/26th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (B) Unit No. 301 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "USE WEEK" as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "USE WEEK" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-631-019

0700095 Page: 3 Of 3

BK- 0407 PG- 9394